x2000
SERIES AC DRIVE.
TECHNICAL CATALOGUE
SOFT STARTERS
Index
SELECTION OF RIGHT STARTER	 01
RANGE OF SOFT STARTERS	 02
XS1000 SOFT STARTER	 03

3Ø
23
24
13
14
K1M
K1M
›	 Complements existing motor protection
›	 Ratings from 18A to 200A
5Lauritz Knudsen
Selection Chart
CAT No.
Current Rating
AC53b 4-6:354 AC53b 4-20:340
Ambient Temp 40°C 50°C 40°C 50°C
XS1000-0018-B111 18 A 17 A 17 A 15 A
XS1000-0034-B111 34 A 32 A 30 A 28 A
XS1000-0042-B111 42 A 40 A 36 A 33 A
XS1000-0048-B111 48 A 44 A 40 A 36 A
XS1000-0060-B111 60 A 55 A 49 A 45 A
AC53b 4-6:594 AC53b 4-20:580
Ambient Temp 40°C 50°C 40°C 50°C
XS1000-0075-B111 75 A 68 A 65 A 59 A
XS1000-0085-B111 85 A 78 A 73 A 67 A
XS1000-0100-B111 100 A 100 A 96 A 87 A
XS1000-0140-B111 140 A 133 A 120 A 110 A
XS1000-0170-B111 170 A 157 A 142 A 130 A
XS1000-0200-B111 200 A 186 A 165 A 152 A
CAT No.
Current Rating
AC53b 4-6:354 AC53b 4-20:340
Ambient Temp 40°C 50°C 40°C 50°C
XS2000-0018-B111 18 A 17 A 17 A 15 A
XS2000-0034-B111 34 A 32 A 30 A 28 A
XS2000-0042-B111 42 A 40 A 36 A 33 A
XS2000-0048-B111 48 A 44 A 40 A 36 A
XS2000-0060-B111 60 A 55 A 49 A 45 A
AC53b 4-6:594 AC53b 4-20 580
Ambient Temp 40°C 50°C 40°C 50°C
XS2000-0075-B111 75 A 68 A 65 A 59 A
XS2000-0085-B111 85 A 78 A 73 A 67 A
XS2000-0100-B111 100 A 100 A 96 A 87 A
XS2000-0140-B111 140 A 133 A 120 A 110 A
XS2000-0170-B111 170 A 157 A 142 A 130 A
XS2000-0200-B111 200 A 186 A 165 A 152 A
All ratings are calculated at altitude of <1000 metres.
Note: The above xS1000 & xS2000 ratings are based on 400% starting current,10 starts per hour up to 60A & 6 starts per hour for 75A &
above, 6 seconds starting time and ambient temperature of 45°C.
For proper sizing of soft starter based on the application parameters please use Winstart Software.

Radiated radio frequency emission
30 MHz to 230 MHz: < 30 dB (μV/m)
230 MHz to 1000 MHz: < 37 dB (μV/m)
Electrostatic discharge 4 kV contact discharge, 8 kV air discharge
Radio frequency electromagnetic field 0.15 MHz to 1000 MHz: 140 dB (μV)
Rated impulse withstand voltage (Fast transients 5/50 ns) 2 kV line to earth, 1 kV line to line
Voltage dip and short time interruption 100 ms (at 40% nominal voltage)
Harmonics and distortion IEC61000-2-4 (Class 3), EN/IEC61800-3
RCM IEC 60947-4-2
CE IEC 60947-4-2
Vibration IEC 60068 Test Fc Sinusoidal ,4 Hz to 13.2 Hz: ± 1 mm displacement,
13.2 Hz to 200 Hz: ± 0.7 g
Short Circuit
xS1000
Rated short-circuit current XS1000-0018 to XS1000-0048 5 kA
Rated short-circuit current XS1000-0060 to XS1000-0200 10 kA
xS2000
Rated short-circuit current XS2000-0018 to XS2000-0048 5 kA
Rated short-circuit current XS2000-0060 to XS2000-0200 10 kA
*These short circuit ratings are with fuses used as given in the table under Semiconductor Fuses
7Lauritz Knudsen
Accessories
Mounting & Side Clearance
Description Catalogue No.
Modbus RTU Card XSCI-RTU-121
Modbus TCP Card XSCI-TCP-123
Ethernet IP Card XSCI-ETH-122
Profibus Card XSCI-PDP-121
Profinet Card XSCI-PFN-122
DeviceNet Card XSCI-DEN-121
USB Interface Card XSCI-USB-121
1.	 XS1000-0018 ~ XS1000-0100: Allow 100 mm (3.9 inch)
between soft starters. XS1000-0140 ~ XS1000-0200: Allow
200 mm (7.9 inch) between soft starters.
2.	 XS1000-0018 ~ XS1000-0100: Allow 50 mm (2.0 inch)
between the soft starter and solid surfaces.
	 XS1000-0140 ~ XS1000-0200: Allow 200 mm (7.9 inch)
between the soft starter and solid surfaces.
3.	 Soft starters may be mounted side by side with no clearance
(that is, if mounted without communications modules).
4. The soft starter may be mounted on its side. Derate the soft
starter’s rated current by 15%.
1.	 XS2000-0018 ~ XS2000-0100: Allow 100 mm (3.9 inch)
between soft starters. XS2000-0140 ~ XS2000-0200: Allow
200 mm (7.9 inch) between soft starters.
2.	 XS2000-0018 ~ XS2000-0100: Allow 50 mm (2.0 inch)
between the soft starter and solid surfaces.
	 XS2000-0140 ~ XS2000-0200: Allow 200 mm (7.9 inch)
between the soft starter and solid surfaces.
3.	 Soft starters may be mounted side by side with no clearance
(that is, if mounted without communications modules).
4.	 The soft starter may be mounted on its side. Derate the soft

1 Three-phase supply
2 Motor
3 Control voltage (soft starter)
4 Digital inputs
5 Motor thermistor input
6 Relay outputs
7 Analog outputs
8 Control voltage (external equipment)
9 Pilot lamps
14Lauritz Knudsen
All ratings are calculated at altitude of <1000 meters and ambient temperature of 40ºC.
Current Ratings
Cat No.
Current Ratings
3.0-10:350 3.5-15:345 4.0-10:350 4.0-20:340 5.0-5:355
XS3000-0024-B211 24 20 19 16 17
XS3000-0042-B211 42 34 34 27 32
XS3000-0052-B211 52 42 39 35 34
3.0-10:590 3.5-15:585 4.0-10:590 4.0-20:580 5.0-5:595
XS3000-0064-B211 64 63 60 51 54
XS3000-0069-B211 69 69 69 62 65
XS3000-0105-B211 105 86 84 69 77
XS3000-0115-B211 115 108 105 86 95
XS3000-0135-B211 135 129 126 103 115
XS3000-0184-B211 184 144 139 116 127
XS3000-0200-B211 200 171 165 138 150
XS3000-0229-B211 229 194 187 157 170
XS3000-0250-B211 250 244 230 200 202
XS3000-0352-B211 352 287 277 234 258
XS3000-0397-B211 397 323 311 263 289
XS3000-0410-B211 410 410 410 380 400
XS3000-0550-B211 550 527 506 427 464
XS3000-0580-B211 580 579 555 470 508
xSnnnn-1234-BVCDFF
Control voltage
1 : 24V AC/DC
2 : 110- 120/220- 240 VAC

Nominal Current Rating : 1234
(3 Wire)
Display Interface
2 : Fixed Graphical Display
Future Use
1 : Future Use
Soft Starter Model
xS3000
xS4000
Future Use
1 : Future Use
15Lauritz Knudsen
Cat No.
Current Ratings
3.0-10:350 3.5-15:345 4.0-10:350 4.0-20:340 5.0-5:355
XS4000-0024-B211 24 20 19 16 17
XS4000-0042-B211 42 34 34 27 32
XS4000-0052-B211 52 42 39 35 34
3.0-10:590 3.5-15:585 4.0-10:590 4.0-20:580 5.0-5:595
XS4000-0064-B211 64 62 60 50 53
XS4000-0069-B211 69 69 69 62 64
XS4000-0105-B211 105 86 84 68 76
XS4000-0115-B211 115 107 104 86 95
XS4000-0135-B211 135 129 126 103 115
XS4000-0184-B211 184 143 139 115 127
XS4000-0200-B211 200 170 165 138 150
XS4000-0229-B211 229 194 187 157 170
XS4000-0250-B211 250 244 230 200 202
XS4000-0352-B211 352 285 277 234 257
XS4000-0397-B211 397 322 311 262 288
XS4000-0410-B211 410 410 410 379 400
XS4000-0550-B211 550 526 505 427 462
XS4000-0580-B211 580 578 554 469 507
XS4000-0835-B211 835 654 630 535 592
XS4000-0940-B211 940 736 708 603 663
XS4000-1070-B211 1070 950 905 785 834
XS4000-1230-B211 1230 1154 1090 959 989
XS4000-1250-B211 1250 1250 1250 1155 1250
XS4000-0735-C211 835 732 716 593 695
XS4000-0830-C211 940 822 803 667 776
XS4000-1025-C211 1210 1067 1033 874 982
XS4000-1170-C211 1430 1307 1252 1076 1170
XS4000-1220-C211 1620 1620 1616 1309 1620
16Lauritz Knudsen
Cat No.
Current Ratings